

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.36862 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	08.04.2026	<u>HN, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have withheld an amount of Rs.5,67,000/- due payable to the petitioner towards earned leave encashment on his retirement from service. It is admitted that an order directing withholding of an amount of Rs.82,200/- in pursuance of the order of attachment in I.A.No.337 of 2013 in O.S.No.67 of 2013 on the file of the learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, Nuzvid. It is further submitted that the respondents could have withheld an amount of Rs.82,200/- from and out of the amount of Rs.5,67,000/-. However, the entire amount has been withheld and the petitioner has attained the age of superannuation and is still awaiting release of the amounts towards the leave encashment from the respondents. Though the writ petition is filed in the year 2013, no counter is filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner to inform the learned Standing Counsel	Contd.,

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		appearing for the respondents to get instructions as to the latest position. Post on 22.04.2026. SR <u>HN, J</u>	